

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2424

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2022


TASK FORCE


2424. SHRI HEMANT TUKARAM GODSE:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Government is contemplating on constituting a Task Force to look into increasing the exports; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE

MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) NITI Aayog is not contemplating formation of any Task Force on increasing exports.


(b) Does not arise.

*****

